



City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0027R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/12/2021 In control: Planning and Economic Development

On agenda: 1/25/2021 Final action: 1/25/2021

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE CENTER

FOR WORKFORCE INCLUSION, INC., TO ACCEPT AN ADDITIONAL \$109,212 IN GRANT

FUNDING AND TO EXTEND THE TIME OF PERFORMANCE TO JUNE 30, 2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MN116 - Amendment for the PY2020 Sponsor Agreement July-June

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2021	1	City Council	adopted	

Title

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INCLUSION, INC., TO ACCEPT AN ADDITIONAL \$109,212 IN GRANT FUNDING AND TO EXTEND THE TIME OF PERFORMANCE TO JUNE 30, 2021.

Body

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute an amendment to a grant agreement with the Center for Workforce Inclusion, Inc., city contract number 23958, substantially in the form of the attached Exhibit A, to accept an additional \$109,212 in grant funding and extending the time of performance to June 30, 2021, funds to be deposited into Senior Program Fund 270, Grant Division Agency 031, SCSEP SSAI Federal Organization 6330; matching funds in the amount of \$14,070 to be provided through in-kind contributions of local agencies and city supervisory time and/or indirect costs.

Statement of Purpose

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes the proper city officials to execute an amendment to a grant agreement with the Center for Workforce Inclusion, Inc. The amendment also provides for \$109,212 in additional grant funding, with the city and local agencies providing additional matching funds of \$14,070 in inkind contributions, and extends the time of performance to June 30, 2021. With the additional grant funding provided pursuant to the amendment, the total grant amount is \$212,085 and the in-kind matching funds provided by the city and local agencies is \$28,621.